GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.392
TO BE ANSWERED ON 9™ DECEMBER 2022
FOOD SUBSIDY RELEASED TO STATES/ UTS
392 SHRI DEEPENDER SINGH HOODA:

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state: *

(a) the details of food subsidy released to States/ UTs during each of the last five financial years, including the current year;

(b) the year-wise details of food subsidy released to Haryana under decentralised procurement system during each of the last five years, including the current year;

(c) whether it is a fact that the food subsidy bill for the current financial year has exceeded the allocated fund; and

(d) if so, the manner in which Government is planning to fulfill this budgetary deficit?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTT)

(a): The details of food subsidy released to State Governments which have opted for under Decentralized Procurement during the last five years and current Financial Year is annexure-1.

(b): State Government of Haryana has not adopted Decentralized Procurement system.
Hence, no subsidy under Decentralized Procurement system released to the State Government by Government of India.

(c): Nosir.

(d): Does not arise.
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Annexure-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE UNSTARRED QUESTION
NO.392 DUE FOR ANSWER ON 09.12.2022 IN THE RAJYA SABHA REG.
FOOD SUBSIDY RELEASED TO STATES/ UTS

Statement indicating the subsidy released to DCP States during the last 05 vears :

(Rs in crores)

2017-18|2018-19 2019-20( 2020-21 | 2021-22 22-23

S. No.|Name of the State 30%?3322
1 |andhra Pradesh 6060.17 4542.57| 7404.42| 8424.72| 9323.38 4087.60

2 |Bihar ' 4535.11 2291.68| 2535.71| 4117.33| 7671.90 6752.64

3 [Chhattisgarh "+ 4272.36 3303.19| 4628.11| 7193.13| 9047.77 5741.33

4 |Gujarat 0.00 9.31 69.03 9.24 749.43 93.84

5 |[Karnataka 166.95 417.53| 205.79 323.99| 1682.12 1632.77

6 [Kerala 782.06 620.23| 46930 1214.98| 1777.86 529.08

7 Madhya Pradesh 8113.23 6026.97| 8888.39| 11946.44| 14420.62 7668.83
8 Maharashtra 583.66 0.00| 1920.17| 2555.74| 4082.07 2725.75
9 Odisha 5133.57 4651.01| 5807.45| 8985.73| 7892.69 2185,11
10 Punjab 796.33 1722.33] 1612.09] 1761.53| 2047.53 0
11 Tamil Nadu 651.70 1136.61( 3242.79| 3109.76 6250.93 4974.94
12 Telangana 3853.71 2559.31| 4858.89| 6879.59| 7665.02 3337.74
13 Uttarakhand 860.11 329.8] 903.12| 1371.33| 1554.43 515.47
14 West Bengal 2042.30 3279.69| 2194.86| 8792.03| 5421.34 1389.79
15 Jharkhand & 0 0 0 3.66 0 0
16 Tripura 0 0 0 29.79 15.58 98.04
17 DBT * 148.74 139.25| 204.24 182.78 186.87 121.89
38000.00] 31029.48| 44944.36| 66901.77| 79789.54| 41.854.83

* Under DBT scheme, w.e.f. 2015-16 subsidy is released to UTs of Chandigarh, Puducherry, Dadra &
Nagar Haveli,
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